

City of Cleveland Memorandum

Frank G. Jackson, Mayor

TO: Kevin J. Kelley, Chair

Committee of the Whole

FROM: Michael McGrath, Director

Department of Public Safety

SUBJECT: Ordinance No. 882-2019 Authorizing the purchase by one or more

requirement contracts of turnout gear, for the Division of Fire, Department of Public Safety, for a term of one year, with a one-year option to renew,

exercisable by the Director of Public Safety

DATE: August 21, 2019

Ordinance No. 882-2019, if passed by Council, would authorize the purchase by one or more requirement contracts of turnout gear, for the Division of Fire, Department of Public Safety, for a term of one year, with a one-year option to renew, exercisable by the Director of Public Safety.

The goal of the Division of Fire is to replace Turnout Gear on a rotational basis to ensure the Turnout Gear is replaced prior to obsolescence. This Ordinance authorizes one or more requirements contracts for a term of one year, with a one-year option to renew. The Turnout Gear will be funded by a capital project and RL2019*20 has been submitted in Advantage.